

03-14-2003

RECOR

(Rev. 03/01)



S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	2390420 🔻 🔻
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3 _ // 9 3 M. V. Ramana Reddy Stanley C. Bell	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Onconova Therapeutics, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🛂 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛮 Assignment 🖳 Merger	0021 D: G: 200
Security Agreement	Street Address: 993 Lenox Drive, Suite 200
Q Other	
	City: Lawrenceville State: NJ Zip: 08648
Execution Date: December 13, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	[Docket No. 363194-103]
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/269,559	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	tached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}{}
Name: Eric A. Meade	
Internal Address:DECHERT LLP	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P. O. Box 5218	8. Deposit account number: 04-0480
City: Princeton State: NJ Zip: 08543	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	
Eric A. Meade, Reg. No. 42,876	C. March 6, 2003 Signature Date
Traine or to brown by	
The second secon	er sheet, attachments, and documents: $\frac{8}{2}$

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

03/14/2003 GTON11 01 FC:8021

00000028 040480 40.00 CH

10269559

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, M.V. Ramana Reddy and Stanley C. Bell (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS) have invented certain inventions relating to **PROCESSES FOR THE PREPARATION OF SUBSTITUTED ISOXAZOLES AND 2-ISOXAZOLINES** and for which a United States Patent Application was filed on October 11, 2002 as Application Serial No. 10/269,559 and

WHEREAS, Onconova Therapeutics, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 993 Lenox Drive, Suite 200, Lawrenceville, New Jersey, 08648 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE of valuable consideration to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions, renewals, and reexaminations thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties; including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

ASSIGNOR requests that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and empowers the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from ASSIGNOR.

ASSIGNOR hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to claim the aforesaid benefit of

the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

ASSIGNOR agrees that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the ASSIGNOR will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions, renewals, and reexamination thereof and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country; communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the ASSIGNOR relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents on said inventions in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR covenants with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at Philadelphia PA, OSA

(City, Province or state, country)	
M.V. Ramana Reddy	11/6/02
M.V. Ramana Reddy	(Date)
WITNESS:	
REVATHI PATTI (Please Print Name)	
P. Revatii	(Date)
(Signature)	(Date)
WITNESS:	
SRINIVASA REDOY NA	TALA
(Please Print Name)	1 . 1
() Soldy	11/6/02
(Signature)	(Date)

Signed at Pheridalphia PA, US	
(City, Province or state, country)	(Date)
Stanley C. Bell	(Date)
WITNESS:	
REVATHI PATTI (Please Print Name)	
(Signature)	11/06/02
(Signature)	(Date)
WITNESS:	
_ SRIMINASA PEDDY N	JATALA
(Please Print Name)	11/6/02
(Signature)	(Date)

140424.1.07



Please type a plus sign (+) inside this box +

Pro/SB/21 (08-00)

Approved for use through 10/31/2002. OMB 0651-0031

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

TRANSMITTAL **FORM**

(to be used for all correspondence after initial filing)

Total Number of Pages in This Submission

Application Number	10/269,559
Filing Date	October 11, 2002
First Named Inventor	Reddy
Group Art Unit	1614
Examiner Name	Unknown
Attorney Docket Number	363194-103

		ENCLOSURES (ch	neck all that apply)			
Fee Transmittal For	rm	Assignment Papers (for an Application)	After Allowance Communication to Group			
Fee Attache	d	Drawing(s)	Appeal Communication to Board of Appeals and Interferences			
Amendment / Repl	y	Licensing-related Papers	Appeal Communication to Group			
After Final		Petition	Proprietary Information			
Affidavits/de	eclaration(s)	Petition to Convert to a Provisional Application	Status Letter			
Extension of Time F	Request	Power of Attorney, Revocation Change of Correspondence Address	Other Enclosure(s) (please identify below):			
Express Abandonn	nent Request	Terminal Disclaimer Request for Refund	- Acknowledgment Postcard			
Information Disclos	sure Statement	CD, Number of CD(s)				
Certified Copy of P Document(s)	riority	Remarks				
Response to Missir						
Response to	Missing Parts					
under 37 CF	R 1.52 or 1.53					
	SIGNATU	URE OF APPLICANT, ATTORNEY,	OR AGENT			
Firm or						
Individual name	Eric A. Meade,	, Reg. No. 42,876				
Signature	E. C. M.	Mark				
Date	March 6, 2003					
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING						

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231 on this date: 03/06/2003 Peggy Ferello Typed or printed name Date

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to the first hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT

REEL: 013833 FRAME: 0537

PTO/SB/17 (11-01)
Approved for use through 10/31/2002. OMB 0651-0032
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

he Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

F	E	E	T	R	A	N	S	M		T	۲L
		•	fo	r	F	Y	2	00) 2		

Patent fees are subject to annual revision.

Applicant claims small entity status. See 37 CFR 1.27

OTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT	(\$) 40.00
------------------------	------------

Complete if Known			
Application Number	10/269,559		
Filing Date	October 11, 2002		
First Named Inventor	Reddy		
Examiner Name	Not Assigned Yet		
Group Art Unit	1614		
Attorney Docket No.	363194-103		

METHOD OF PAYMENT (check all that apply)	FEE CALCULATION (continued)			
Check Credit card Money Other None	e 3. ADDITIONAL FEES			
Order — —	Large Entity Small Entity			
Deposit Account: Deposit Account Account	Fee Fee Code (\$) Fee Pee Fee Pee Pee Pee Pee Pee Pee Pee	aid		
Number	105 130 205 65 Surcharge - late filing fee or oath			
Deposit Account Name	127 50 227 25 Surcharge - late provisional filing fee or cover sheet			
The Commissioner is authorized to: (check all that apply)	139 130 139 130 Non-English specification			
✓ Charge fee(s) indicated below	147 2 520 147 2 520 For filing a request for ex parte reexamination			
Charge any additional fee(s) during the pendency of this application	112 920* 112 920* Requesting publication of SIR prior to			
Charge fee(s) indicated below, except for the filing fee to the above identified deposit account.	Examiner action			
FEE CALCULATION	113 1,840* 113 1,840* Requesting publication of SIR after Examiner action			
1. BASIC FILING FEE	115 110 215 55 Extension for reply within first month			
Large Entity Small Entity	116 400 216 200 Extension for reply within second month			
Fee Fee Fee Fee Description	117 920 217 460 Extension for reply within third month	_		
Code (\$) Code (\$) Fee Faid 101 740 201 370 Utility filing fee	1 118 1,440 218 720 Extension for reply within fourth month			
106 330 206 165 Design filing fee	128 1,960 228 980 Extension for reply within fifth month			
107 510 207 255 Plant filing fee	119 320 219 160 Notice of Appeal			
108 740 208 370 Reissue filing fee	120 320 220 160 Filing a brief in support of an appeal			
114 160 214 80 Provisional filing fee	121 280 221 140 Request for oral hearing			
	138 1,510 138 1,510 Petition to institute a public use proceeding			
SUBTOTAL (1) (\$) 0.00	140 110 240 55 Petition to revive - unavoidable			
2. EXTRA CLAIM FEES FOR UTILITY AND REISSUI	E 141 1,280 241 640 Petition to revive - unintentional			
Extra Claims below Fee Pai				
Total Claims20** = X = 0.00	143 460 243 230 Design issue fee			
Independent Claims X = 0.00	144 620 244 310 Plant issue fee			
Multiple Dependent =	122 130 122 130 Petitions to the Commissioner			
	123 50 123 50 Processing fee under 37 CFR 1.17(q)			
Large Entity Small Entity Fee Fee	126 180 126 180 Submission of Information Disclosure Stmt	\dashv		
Code (\$) Code (\$)	581 40 581 40 Recording each patent assignment per property (times number of properties)	'		
103 18 203 9 Claims in excess of 20	146 740 246 370 Filing a submission after final rejection			
102 84 202 42 Independent claims in excess of 3 104 280 204 140 Multiple dependent claim, if not paid	(37 CFR § 1.129(a))			
104 280 204 140 Multiple dependent claim, if not paid 109 84 209 42 ** Reissue independent claims over original patent	1 149 740 249 370 For each additional invention to be examined (37 CFR § 1.129(b))			
110 18 210 9 ** Reissue claims in excess of 20	179 740 279 370 Request for Continued Examination (RCE)			
and over original patent	169 900 169 900 Request for expedited examination of a design application			
SUBTOTAL (2) (\$) 0.00	Other fee (specify)			
	(\$) 40.00			
**or number previously paid, if greater; For Reissues, see above	*Reduced by Basic Filing Fee Paid SUBTOTAL (3) (4) 40.00	<u> </u>		

SUBMITTED BY Complete (if applicable)					ʻapplicable)
Name (Print/Type)	Eric A. Meade	Registration No. (Attorney/Agent)	42,876	Telephone	(609) 620-3248
Signature	E. C. Mest			Date	March 6, 2003

WARNING: Information on this form may become public. Credit card information should not be included on this form. Provide credit card information and authorization on PTO 2038.

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

DEPOSIT ACCOUNT COPY

PTO/SB/17 (11-01)
Approved for use through 10/31/2002. OMB 0651-0032
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

del the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to res	spond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number
FEF TRANSMITTAL	Complete if Known

FEE TRANSMITTAL for FY 2002

Patent fees are subject to annual revision.

Applicant claims small entity status. See 37 CFR 1.27

TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT (\$) 40.00

RECORDED: 03/11/2003

Complete if Known		
Application Number	10/269,559	******
Filing Date	October 11, 2002	
First Named Inventor	Reddy	
Examiner Name	Not Assigned Yet	
Group Art Unit	1614	
Attorney Docket No.	363194-103	

METH	FEE CALCULATION (continued)									
Check	3. A	3. ADDITIONAL FEES								
Check Credit card Money Other None Order Deposit Account:				Large Entity Small Entity						
Deposit Account	04-048	20	Fee		Fee		Fee Description	Fee Paid		
Number	04-040		105	130	205	65	Surcharge - late filing fee or oath			
Deposit Account Name	<u></u>		127	50	227	25	Surcharge - late provisional filing fee or cover sheet			
The Commissioner is authorized to: (check all that apply)				130	139	130	Non-English specification			
Charge fee(s) indicated below Credit any overpayments			147	2,520	147	2,520	For filing a request for ex parte reexamination			
Charge any additional fee(s) during the pendency of this application			112	920*	112	920*	Requesting publication of SIR prior to			
Charge fee(s) indicated below, except for the filing fee to the above identified deposit account.							Examiner action			
FEE CALCULATION				1,840*	113	1,840*	Requesting publication of SIR after Examiner action			
1. BASIC F			115	110	215	5 5	Extension for reply within first month			
Large Entity			116	400	216	200	Extension for reply within second month			
Fee Fee Code (\$)	Fee Fee Code (\$)	Fee Description Fee Paid	117	920	217	460	Extension for reply within third month			
101 740	201 370	Utility filing fee	118	1,440	218	720	Extension for reply within fourth month			
106 330	206 165	Design filing fee	128	1,960	228	980	Extension for reply within fifth month			
107 510	207 255	Plant filing fee	119	320	219	160	Notice of Appeal			
108 740	208 370	Reissue filing fee	120	320	220	160	Filing a brief in support of an appeal			
114 160	214 80	Provisional filing fee	121	280	221	140	Request for oral hearing			
		CLIBTOTAL (4) (6) O OO	138	1,510	138	1,510	Petition to institute a public use proceeding			
SUBTOTAL (1) (\$) 0.00				110	240	55	Petition to revive -unavoidable			
2. EXTRA C	CLAIM FEE	S FOR UTILITY AND REISSUE	141	1,280	241	640	Petition to revive -unintentional			
		Extra Claims below Fee Paid	142	1,280	242	640	Utility issue fee (or reissue)			
Total Claims Independent		·· =	143	460	243	230	Design issue fee	•		
Claims		** = x =[0.00	144	620	244	310	Plant issue fee			
Multiple Deper	ident		122	130	122	130	Petitions to the Commissioner			
Large Entity	Small Entity		123	50	123	50	Processing fee under 37 CFR 1.17(q)			
Fee Fee	Fee Fee	Fee Description	126	180	126	180	Submission of Information Disclosure Stmt			
Code (\$) 103 18	Code (\$) 203 9	Claims in excess of 20	581	40	581	40	Recording each patent assignment per property (times number of properties)	40.00		
102 84	202 42	Independent claims in excess of 3	146	740	246	370	Filing a submission after final rejection			
104 280	204 140	Multiple dependent claim, if not paid	149	740	249	370	(37 CFR § 1.129(a))			
109 84	209 42	** Reissue independent claims over original patent					For each additional invention to be examined (37 CFR § 1.129(b))			
110 18	210 9	** Reissue claims in excess of 20 and over original patent	179	740	279	370	Request for Continued Examination (RCE)			
		BTOTAL (2) (\$) 0.00	169	900	169	900	Request for expedited examination of a design application			
	Other	Other fee (specify)								
**or number	previously pai	d, if greater; For Reissues, see above	*Reduced by Basic Filing Fee Paid SUBTOTAL (3) (\$) 40.00							

SUBMITTED BY	Complete (i	(if applicable)			
Name (PrintlType)	Eric A. Meade	Registration No. (Attorney/Agent)	42,876	Telephone	(609) 620-3248
Signature	E. C. Mark			Date	March 6, 2003

WARNING: Information on this form may become public. Credit card information should not be included on this form. Provide credit card information and authorization on PTO-2038.

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.